

Ref: EIR / 1438

11 September 2017

Ms

Email: @mail.com

Dear Ms

## **Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Grounds Care/Open** spaces

I refer to your EIR request:

Name, job title, email and telephone number of the person responsible for managing the groundscare/ open spaces

Response: Mr Danny McCartney, Grounds Maintenance, Parks & Cemeteries Manager, email: danny.mccartney@derrystrabane.com Tel: 02871253253 Ext 8023

Is the mowing out sourced to a contractor? If so, who?

Response: No

List of all mowing machinery owned by the council excluding any hand held machinery e.g. pedestrian mowers and strimmer's. Please include brand/model and/or type e.g. rotary, cylinder, flail

Response: Please see attached

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes. Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie Chief Executive Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry BT48 7NN Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: <a href="mailto:casework@ico.org.uk">casework@ico.org.uk</a>

Yours sincerely

## **Head of Environment**

Enc